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CITY OF CORAL GABLNES
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISIO
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
Case #: CE306143-111821

Qe 306/‘/5

01/20/2022
Notice of Violation

INTER BUSINESS FACILITATORS LLC
9332 NW 48 DORAL TER
DORAL FL 33178 Folio #: 0341081080220

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:
This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 126 MENDOZA AVE ! ’

Coral Gables, FL. \l b m

The violation(s) found was:
o1 ok

Violations: pe z
¢ City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

Code Enfor t Officer C ts: Repl: t of windows without approval and permit.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation: ;. d
i

Remedy: Must obtain approval and permit.

The Aregulatic'ms enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure
continuing high property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is n

required.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the pro on 2/19/202 ine i i
measufes have been completed. If the violation(s) ha;’?\gbeen corrgctiéoactjffimee y ;&ét;(i:gv lyf
case will be schgduled for a hearing before the Code Enforcement Board for review and possibl rbﬁco g
tr_|at t!me, you will have the opportunity to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the'::'eSSI o el
vnola!:on(s) has npt been corrected. The Boarg has the authority to assess a fi i i wﬁ& e
1o Vot Ine against you for as long as

-

The Division is available for consultation on this matt
er from 7:30 i i
call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistanceAM Pl g da esitsia o

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised th
s e at:
* You may be subject to Substantial fines that may not be mitigated

* You may also be required to repair or restore the hlstonc str"ct"re
s Ifthe historic structure Is allowed to detenorate to the Point wh
ere

)22 at 10:44 A




